# 124295

# CH \$165.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Filson Corporation	FORMERLY C. C. Filson Co.	10/26/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.C. Filson Co.	
Street Address:	1555 4th Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1242950	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	
Registration Number:	2506095	MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	
Registration Number:	1305076	FILSON	
Registration Number:	1747115	FILSON	
Registration Number:	2139660	FILSON	
Registration Number:	2596953	FILSON	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65107-4000

REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK

900178263

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander		
Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/		
Date:	12/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to C C Filson Delaware#page1.tif source=Assignment to C C Filson Delaware#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

**Nunc Pro Tunc** 

WHEREAS, Filson Corporation ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, was the owner

of the U.S. trademark registrations, and associated common law rights, in the marks set forth in

Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference (Collectively or individually, the "Marks"), as of

December 24, 2004;

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to C.C. Filson Co. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation,

on December 24, 2004, all right, title and interest in the Marks, and the appurtenant goodwill

associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of these Marks, and the parties desire to reflect

these facts through execution of this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tunc as of

December 24, 2004, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in

Exhibit 1, and the appurtenant goodwill associated with the Marks.

Signed this day of 2010.

Filson Company

Bv

300 /1/14 /0/4

65107-4000/LEGAL19439620.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0318

## **EXHIBIT 1**

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Reg. No.	Classes	Goods and Services
MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	1242950	25	Clothing – namely, coats, jackets, cruiser jackets, vests, cruiser vests, shirts, pants, knickers and chaps
MIGHT AS WELL HAVE THE BEST	2506095	18, 25	Luggage, briefcases, satchels, luggage tags, travel bags, tote bags, duffel bags, rucksacks, cloth log carriers, leather carrying straps for luggage, and wallets  Clothing, namely, footwear, bibs, belts, suspenders, caps, hats, hoods, shorts, socks, sweaters, coats, jackets, vests, fishing vests, shirts, jacket liners, pants, knickers, chaps, and underwear
FILSON	1305076	25	Clothing – namely, shirts, pants, vests, knickers, cruisers, jackets, coats and chaps
FILSON	1747115	18	Luggage, briefcases, and satchels
FILSON	2139660	25	Footwear
FILSON	2596953	18, 25	Luggage, briefcases, satchels, luggage tags, travel bags, tote bags, duffel bags, rucksacks, cloth log carriers, leather carrying straps for luggage, and wallets  Clothing, namely, footwear, bibs, belts, suspenders, caps, hats, hoods, shorts, socks, sweaters, coats, jackets, vests, fishing vests, shirts, jacket liners, pants, knickers, chaps, and underwear

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0319** 

**RECORDED: 12/08/2010**